

City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	-1307	Version: 1					
Туре:	Appo	ointment-F	Requiring Vote	Status:	Approved			
File created:	3/12/	/2021		In control:	Committee on Hearings			
On agenda:	3/16/	/2021		Final action:	4/13/2021			
Enactment date:	4/13/	/2021		Enactment #:	244			
Effective date:	4/13/	/2021						
Title:	Resolution appointing Margaret McCormick Barron as a Member of the Board of Directors for the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority for a term to expire January 5, 2025. Ms. McCormick Barron will be serving in a seat that had been held by Margaret Lanier who has retired.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	APPOINTMENTS AND RE-APPOINTMENTS							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By		Act	ion	Result		
4/13/2021	1	City Cou	ncil	Δn	proved	Pass		

4/13/2021	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
3/23/2021	1	Standing Committee	Interview Held	
3/16/2021	1	City Council	Held, Pending Interview	Pass

Resolution appointing Margaret McCormick Barron as a Member of the Board of Directors for the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority for a term to expire January 5, 2025. Ms. McCormick Barron will be serving in a seat that had been held by Margaret Lanier who has retired.

This appointment shall take effect on or after April 1, 2021 upon confirmation by Pittsburgh City Council.